

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Text

File #: RES 22-15, Version: 1

Approving the Memorandum of Agreement between the City and the Saint Paul Police Federation, for the purpose of compensating the members of the Police Department's Mobile Field Force unit.

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council, pursuant to the Saint Paul City Charter Section 6.03.3 (5) hereby approves and ratifies the attached Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and the Saint Paul Police Federation.